
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030767-2025 

Contract

PS25019 - UKSAC24_0119 - Delivery Partner to develop
businesses via the UKSA Accelerator

UK Space Agency

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030767

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e3e6  

Published 9 June 2025, 8:28am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Space Agency

1st Floor, Quad 2, Harwell Campus

Didcot

OX11 0DF

Email

portia.bircher@ukspaceagency.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030767-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030767-2025
mailto:portia.bircher@ukspaceagency.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-space-agency

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PS25019 - UKSAC24_0119 - Delivery Partner to develop businesses via the UKSA
Accelerator

Reference number

PS25019

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-space-agency


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

***** THIS IS AN AWARD NOTICE, NOT A CALL FOR COMPETITION *****

The final date and time for the submission of bids is Monday, 24th March 2025 at 11:00.

DO NOT apply directly to the buyer.

All tender information MUST be submitted through the Jaggaer eSourcing Portal.

Brief Description of Requirement

The UK Space Agency is looking to engage a world class supplier to deliver the UK Space
Agency Accelerator. Established and operated for just under five years, the UK Space
Agency.

Accelerator provides quality support to businesses, giving them the tools and experience
they need to drive their own growth.

Please ensure you review all attached information to ensure a full understanding of this
requirement. All attachments can be found with the Supplier Attachments tab within the
Jaggaer eSourcing Portal.

This contract will be awarded based on the evaluation criteria as set out in the RFP
document.

How to Apply

UKSBS will be using the Jaggaer eSourcing Portal for this procurement.

To register on the Jaggaer eSourcing portal please use the link 
https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/ and follow the instructions to register as a supplier.

If you are already registered on the Jaggaer eSourcing Portal and wish to participate in this
procurement, please use the link: https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/.

Once you are logged into the system you will be able to locate the Procurement you wish to
leave a bid on by clicking the ITTs Open to All Suppliers and searching for the reference
number PS24019 or itt_1970.

https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/
https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/


Page 4 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £425,800 / Highest offer: £500,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

***** THIS IS AN AWARD NOTICE, NOT A CALL FOR COMPETITION *****

The final date and time for the submission of bids is Monday, 24th March 2025 at 11:00.

DO NOT apply directly to the buyer.

All tender information MUST be submitted through the Jaggaer eSourcing Portal.

Brief Description of Requirement

The UK Space Agency is looking to engage a world class supplier to deliver the UK Space
Agency Accelerator. Established and operated for just under five years, the UK Space
Agency.

Accelerator provides quality support to businesses, giving them the tools and experience
they need to drive their own growth.

Please ensure you review all attached information to ensure a full understanding of this
requirement. All attachments can be found with the Supplier Attachments tab within the
Jaggaer eSourcing Portal.



Page 5 to 8

This contract will be awarded based on the evaluation criteria as set out in the RFP
document.

How to Apply

UKSBS will be using the Jaggaer eSourcing Portal for this procurement.

To register on the Jaggaer eSourcing portal please use the link 
https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/ and follow the instructions to register as a supplier.

If you are already registered on the Jaggaer eSourcing Portal and wish to participate in this
procurement, please use the link: https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/.

Once you are logged into the system you will be able to locate the Procurement you wish to
leave a bid on by clicking the ITTs Open to All Suppliers and searching for the reference
number PS24019 or itt_1970.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 75%

Price - Weighting: 25% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/
https://beisgroup.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/


Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-005818

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Entrepreneurial-Spark Limited

The Ca'd'oro, 45 Gordon Street

Glasgow

/Notice/005818-2025


Page 7 to 8

G1 3PE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

SC592716

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £494,400

Lowest offer: £425,800 / Highest offer: £500,000 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Shared Business Services Ltd

Polaris House

Swindon

SN2 1FF

Email

Professionalservices@uksbs.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Professionalservices@uksbs.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T05:27:03+0100
	TCPDF




